lockdown  imposed  because  of  spread  of  Covid-19,  therefore,  in  the  present

scenario, he cannot be kept behind bars for an indefinite period. Present petition is,

therefore, allowed. Petitioner is ordered to be released on bail in the aforesaid FIR

on his furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five

Thousand only) with one local surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the

learned trial Court having jurisdiction, subject to the following conditions:-

(i) The petitioner is directed to join the investigation of the case

as and when called for by the Investigating Officer in accordance